

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 4 & 5/ 2 0 0 8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 5 8 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in
The HIGH COUR T OF CHAT T I S G A R H AT B I L A S P U R)

W P No. 83 1 / 2 0 0 8 of

P T . R A V I S H A N K A R SHUK L A UNIV E R S I T Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ST. V I N C E N T P A L L O T I C O L L E G E & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,per mis sion to file additional documents,stay/direction and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 24 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E B.N. A G R A W A L

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G.S. S I N G H V I

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anup J ain, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr.K r i s h a n Kr., Adv.for

Mr. Arun Ku m a r Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

No.1(Applicant) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.for

Mr. Chander Shekh a r Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that order dated 1 6 th October, 20 0 8 ,
contained in Annexure A-2 shall not in any manner affect the students already
admitted in St. Vincent P alloti College.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master