

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23589/2008

PT.RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. VINCENT PALLOTI COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,stay/direction and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24401 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service of notice.

List the matter on 6.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar