

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23589/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 831/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PT.RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. VINCENT PALLOTI COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,stay/direction and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24401 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondents. There is no  
appearance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar