

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23589/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 831/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PT.RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. VINCENT PALLOTI COLLEGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and stay/direction and with prayer for  
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24401 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 30.10.2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master