

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7413-7414 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 & 9

(Application for direction and exemption from filing Official Translation)

Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University etc. etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

St. Vincent Palloti College & Ors. etc. etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 30.10.2009.

There are 3 respondents in both the appeals. Respondent no. 1 in C.A. No. 7413 of 2009 and Respondent no 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 7414 of 2009 are represented through Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate. Respondent no. 2 & 3 in C.A. No. 7413 of 2009 and Respondent no. 3 in C.A. No. 7414 of 2009 have been served with Notice but has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

Original Record in the Appeal has been returned to concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

Counsel for the Appellants has on 20.04.2012 filed Statement of case. Counsel for the Respondents has not filed Statement of case despite this Registry's letter dated 05.05.2010.

The appeal alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of March, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. **Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais (Advocate)** B-91, Sector 14, Noida, U.P. Pin-201301
2. **Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri (Advocate)** 89, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR